501797177 01/25/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Labopharm Inc.	01/20/2012
Labopharm Europe Limited	01/20/2012
Labopharm (Barbados) Limited	01/20/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Angelini Labopharm, LLC	
Street Address:	202 Carnegie Center, Suite 107	
City:	Princeton	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08540	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11519189
Application Number:	12905567
Application Number:	12905577

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)523-1231 **Phone**: 617-570-1299

Email: jwang@goodwinprocter.com, PatentBos@goodwinprocter.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Duncan A. Greenhalgh

Address Line 1: 53 State Street

Address Line 2: Goodwin Procter LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LAB-002, -002C1, -002C2

PATENT REEL: 027589 FRAME: 0377 \$120 00 11519189

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Duncan A. Greenhalgh			
Total Attachments: 10				
source=LAB-002AngeliniLabopharm#page1	.tif			
source=LAB-002AngeliniLabopharm#page2	.tif			
source=LAB-002AngeliniLabopharm#page3	.tif			
source=LAB-002AngeliniLabopharm#page4	.tif			
source=LAB-002AngeliniLabopharm#page5	.tif			
source=LAB-002AngeliniLabopharm#page6	.tif			
source=LAB-002AngeliniLabopharm#page7.tif				
source=LAB-002AngeliniLabopharm#page8.tif				
source=LAB-002AngeliniLabopharm#page9.tif				
source=LAB-002AngeliniLabopharm#page10.tif				

PATENT REEL: 027589 FRAME: 0378

ASSIGNMENT

We:

Labopharm Inc. 480 Armand-Frappier Boulevard, Laval, Quebec H7V 4B4 Canada

Labopharm Europe Limited 5 The Seapoint Building 44 Clontarf Road, Dublin 3 Ireland

Labopharm (Barbados) Limited Seaston House Hastings, Christ Church Barbados

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, sell and assign to:

Angelini Labopharm, LLC 202 Carnegie Center, Suite 107 Princeton NJ 08540 U.S.A

all our right, title and interest in and to United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/519,189, filed September 11, 2008; United States Patent Application Serial No. 12/905,567, filed October 15, 2010, and United States Patent Application Serial No. 12/905,577, filed October 15, 2010, each claiming priority to United States Patent Application Serial No. 60/715,162, filed September 9, 2005, referred to collectively as the "Patent Rights", relating to, and entitled:

SUSTAINED DRUG RELEASE COMPOSITIONS

and all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued from a patent application included in the Patent Rights, or claiming priority under United States law to a patent application included in the Patent Rights, including any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, re-issue, re-examination or extension derived from any patent application or patent included in the Patent Rights.

We authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

Assignment from Labopharm Inc.; Labopharm Europe Limited; Labopharm (Barbados) Limited to Angelini Labopharm LLC PAT 6584-0/TRAZO-29 Page 1 of 5

SIGN	ED at	Mon	ITKEAL		CANADA
	*****	City	or Town	7/	Country
this	<i>201</i> 0 da	y of a lending.	2011/2		
			Laboph	arm Inc.	
			Ву:		<u> </u>
			Title:	SAMARI	SANHA
				DIRECTO	P.
		STATEMENT BY	WITNESS	3	***************************************
! ,	<u> </u>	CRANDALL ne of witness)	whose	full post office add	dress is
25	<u>90 st-</u>	CHARLES, MAN	CEAL	QUEBEC	
	ANADA	43K 199	,		
		sent and did see S고착내 A			
		assignment and such a escribed in such docum		personally known	to me
				14. J. J.	1
			S	anative of Witness	38

SIGNED at	MONT	REAL	Gan	<u> 404</u>
	· ,	or Town	С	ountry
this <u>2</u> day of	lonu <u>cy</u> ,	2011/2.95		
		Labopharm Europe	Limited	***************************************
		Ву:		
		Title: SAMA()	SAKHI	A
S	TATEMENT BY	WITNESS		DIPECTOR
3		881114CCO		
I. David Cran	MALL	whose full post office	address is	
(name of w				
2590, 57-CHAR	LES, NON	TREAL QUEBE		
CANADA H3	< 198			
was personally present ar らみせみむ SAX	d did see ⊬≀A-			
execute the within assign	ment and such as	ssignor is personally kn	own to me	
to be the person describe	d in such docume	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
		Signature of W	itness	

SIGNED at	NTREAC	CANAGA
	ty or Town	Country
this 20th day of JONNEY	, 2011/Q.	
,	Labopharm (Barl	gdos) Limited
	ву:	
	Title: <u>SAMA</u>	zi <u>Sakhia</u>
No. of a stellar of the P.	~>1 3016~1000 A	DRECTOR
STATEMENT I	SY WIINESS	
1. DAVIO CRANDAU	whose full post o	ffice address is
(name of witness)		
2590, ST-CHARLES, MI	DUTREAL , QUE	
CAMPON H3K 188		
was personally present and did see		
execute the within assignment and such	assignor is personally	known to me
to be the person described in such docu	iment. <u>1244</u>	
	Signature of	f Witness

REEL: 027589 FRAME: 0382

	City o	or Town	C	ountry
this	day of,	2011 .		
		Angelini Lab	opharm, LLC	····
		Ву:		
		Title:		
	STATEMENT BY	WITNESS		
		whose full po	est office address is	
	(name of witness)			
			•••••	
execut	ersonally present and did seee the within assignment and such as ne person described in such docume		nally known to me	
		Signatu	ire of Witness	

ASSIGNMENT

We:

Labopharm Inc. 480 Armand-Frappier Boulevard, Laval, Quebec H7V 4B4 Canada

Labopharm Europe Limited 5 The Seapoint Building 44 Clontarf Road, Dublin 3 Ireland

Labopharm (Barbados) Limited Seaston House Hastings, Christ Church Barbados

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, sell and assign to:

Angelini Labopharm, LLC 202 Carnegie Center, Suite 107 Princeton NJ 08540 U.S.A

all our right, title and interest in and to United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/519,189, filed September 11, 2006; United States Patent Application Serial No. 12/905,567, filed October 15, 2010, and United States Patent Application Serial No. 12/905,577, filed October 15, 2010, each claiming priority to United States Patent Application Serial No. 60/715,162, filed September 9, 2005, referred to collectively as the "Patent Rights", relating to, and entitled:

SUSTAINED DRUG RELEASE COMPOSITIONS

and all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued from a patent application included in the Patent Rights, or claiming priority under United States law to a patent application included in the Patent Rights, including any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, re-issue, re-examination or extension derived from any patent application or patent included in the Patent Rights.

We authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

Assignment from Labopharm Inc.; Labopharm Europe Limited; Labopharm (Barbados) Limited to Angelini Labopharm LLC PAT 6584-0/TRAZO-29 Page 1 of 5

SIGNED at				1
		City or	Town	Country
this	day of	1	2011 .	
			Labopharm Inc	•
			Ву:	
			Title:	
	STA	TEMENT BY V	WITNESS	
l,	(name of witn	ess)	_ whose full post	office address is
	•	•		
was personal	ly present and	did see		
		nt and such ass n such documer	signor is personal nt.	ly known to me
			Signature	of Witness

Assignment from Labopharm Inc.; Labopharm Europe Limited; Labopharm (Barbados) Limited to Angelini Lablopharm LLC PAT 6584-0/TRAZO-29 Page 2 of 5

SIGNED at			
		City or Town	Country
this	day of	, 2011 .	
		Labopharm E	urope Limited
		Ву:	
		Title:	
	STA	ATEMENT BY WITNESS	
l,		whose full pos	st office address is
	(name of witr	ess)	
was persona	lly present and	did see	
		ent and such assignor is persor n such document.	nally known to me
		Signatur	re of Witness

Assignment from Labopharm Inc.; Labopharm Europe Limited; Labopharm (Barbados) Limited to Angelini Lablopharm LLC PAT 6584-0/TRAZO-29 Page 3 of 5

SIGNED at				
		City or	r Town	Country
this	day of	1	2011 .	
			Labopharm (B	arbados) Limited
			Ву:	
			Title:	
	STA	ATEMENT BY V	WITNESS	
i,			whose full pos	t office address is
	(name of witn	ess)	-	
was personal	ly present and	did see		
		nt and such ass n such docume		ally known to me
			Signature	e of Witness

	City or Town KINCELONY NO Country USA
this	24 day of JUNUAL, 2017242
	I Llandono Meuro
	Angelini Labonharm, LLC
	By: MARY Anne Helm
	Title: Paldat
	STATEMENT BY WITNESS
	Philippe Beferal whose full post office address is
	(Mame of witness)
	202 Carnegie Contex, Juste 107
	1/11x2fen/ NT 08540
	rersonally present and did see <u>Man Arve Felm.</u> Ite the within assignment and such assigned is personally known to me
	the person described in such document.
	The second se
	Signature of Witness
	and the second of the second o

Assignment from Labopharm Inc.; Labopharm Europe Limited; Labopharm (Barbados) Limited to Angelini Lablopharm LLC PAT 6584-0/TRAZO-29 Page 5 of 5

RECORDED: 01/25/2012

PATENT REEL: 027589 FRAME: 0388